Proceedings of the
Annual Stability Conference
Structural Stability Research Council
Atlanta, Georgia, April 21-24, 2020
Stability of speedcore walls under fire loading: summary of numerical analyses
Ataollah Taghipour Anvari1, Saahastaranshu R. Bhardwaj2, Preshit Wazalwar3, Amit H. Varma4
Abstract
Concrete-Filled Composite Plate Shear Walls (C-PSW/CF), also known as SpeedCore, are being

duration.
Table 2: Properties of models studied in the parametric study
Nomenclature T
(mm)
H
(mm) H/T Load
(Pn /Acf'c)
tp
(mm)
dtie
 (mm) 2tp/T Stie/T Failure
time (min)
Failure
temperature
(°C)
CW-200-05-20P 200 1000 5.00 20% 4 7 4.00% 0.5 198 1105
CW-200-10-20P 200 2000 10.00 20% 4 7 4.00% 0.5 160 1068
CW-200-15-20P 200 3000 15.00 20% 4 7 4.00% 0.5 112 1004
CW-200-20-20P 200 4000 20.00 20% 4 7 4.00% 0.5 81 943
CW-300-05-20P 300 1500 5.00 20% 6 10 4.00% 0.5 353 1197
CW-300-10-20P 300 3000 10.00 20% 6 10 4.00% 0.5 250 1140
CW-300-15-20P 300 4500 15.00 20% 6 10 4.00% 0.5 140 1041
CW-300-20-20P 300 6000 20.00 20% 6 10 4.00% 0.5 122 1016
CW-400-05-20P 400 2000 5.00 20% 8 14 4.00% 0.5 584 1276
CW-400-10-20P 400 4000 10.00 20% 8 14 4.00% 0.5 446 1234
CW-400-15-20P 400 6000 15.00 20% 8 14 4.00% 0.5 209 1110
CW-400-20-20P 400 8000 20.00 20% 8 14 4.00% 0.5 171 1075
 9
 (a) CW-200         (b) CW-300
Figure 6: Comparison of the temperatures through the thickness of C-PSWs/CF at different time steps
The behavior of all the models under fire loading was similar. At early steps of fire exposure, walls